
 1 

OFFICE OF THE TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION KANDIARO, 

DISTRICT NAUSHAHRO FEROZE. 

No. TMA/KDRO/DEV/   of 2010  Dated:- 15/07/2010 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

  Sealed tender on B-I/B-II forms are hereby invited from interested 

contractors/firms/parties for following works. 

 

(ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMM 2010-11) 

  

S. 

No 

 

Name of Scheme 

Estimated 

Cost in 

Million  

2%  

Earnest 

Money  

Tender 

 Fee  

Period of 

Completion  

01 Constt: of CC block,S/Drains & B/P Road Gaman Khan 

Khushik Muhalla & Qurban Shah Muhalla @ Khanwhan 

1.00 20000 1000 03 Months 

02 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road  @ Village 

Mitho Khushik 

0.500 10000 500 02 Months  

03 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road @ Village 

Amanullah Soomro  

0.800 16000 800 03 Months  

04 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road various streets 

of  Mohbatdero Jatoi 

1.00 20000 1000 03 Months 

05 Repair and Maintance  of Main Nala  of Mohbatdero Jatoi 0.800 16000 800 03 Months  

06 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road @ Village 

Muhammad Khan Agro 

0.500 10000 500 03 Months  

07 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road @ Village 

Mitho  Jajoho (Shah Muhalla) 

0.500 10000 500 03 Months  

08 Constt: of CC block, S/Drains & B/P Road @ various 

Muhalla of Kandiaro Town  

1.00 20000 1000 03 Months 

09 Constt: of waiting shade for Public, Court Road Kandiaro 

Town 

0.400 8000 400 03 Months  

10 Constt and Repair of Fire Station TMA (Remaining  work) 0.500 10000 500 04 Months  

11 Supply and Installation of  Machinery for Urban Drainage  

Schemes of  Kandiaro Town  

1.00 20000 1000 04 Months  

12 Constt: of compound wall for disposal Channa Muhalla @ 

Dhabro  

0.500 10000 500 04 Months  

13 Constt: of Main Nala Saleemabad Kandiaro Town   0.500 10000 500 04 Months  

14 Constt: of Main Nala Tunia Muhalla Kandiaro Town  0.500 10000 500 04 Months 

   

             Application for purchasing of tender documents should accompany an  

earnest money of estimated cost mentioned above against each work in the shape of call 

deposit from any of the schedule bank in the favor of the Administrator Taluka Municipal 

Administration Kandiaro. 

  The tenders will be issued on payment of tender fee (non refundable) as 

shown against each of work upto 04 August 2010. 

This tender notice (NIT) can also seen on the Sindh Government website 

at www.sindh.gov.pk as well as SPPRA website at www.PPRAsindh 

.gov.pk. 

Contractor/firm/applicant should be registered with income tax 

Department.  

  Contractor/firm/applicant should submit under taking that he/she is free 

from litigation and not black listed. 



 2 

  Contractor/firm/applicant should submit the partnership deed in case of 

partnership. 

  The conditional and telegraphic tenders will not be accepted 

            The procuring agency may reject all or any of the bid subject to the 

relevant provisions of PPRA Rules. 

  The tenders will be received back in the office of the undersigned on 

05/08/2010 at 12:00 noon and opened on the same day at 12:30 noon in the presence of 

the committee members and bidders/contractors or their authorized representative, who 

may wish to participate.  In case,  the undersigned will be  out of the head quarter or there 

will be holyday on 05/08/2010,  the tenders shall be received back and opened on 

06/08/2010  or on return to the head quarter as per time/scheduled given above. 

NOTICE. 

   The next date of issuance and opening of un-responded works shall be 

09/08/2010 and 10/08/2010 respectively with same terms and conditions. 

   

                      

 

         (ANEES AHMED DASTI) 

             ADMINISTRATOR 

         TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION 

                 KANDIARO 

 

Copy F.W.Cs to:- 

1) The Secretary Sindh Local Government Department Government of Sindh 

Karachi. 

2) The Secretary Government of Sindh Information Technology Karachi with a 

request to place the N.I.T on Sindh Government website (With C.D). 

3) The Director General Sindh Public procurement regulatory authority Government 

of Sindh Karachi for information with request to place the N.I.T on Government 

website (With C.D). 

4) The Chairman, Sindh People District Development Committee Naushahro Feroze. 

5) The District Coordination Officer Naushahro Feroze. 

6) Notice Board/Office File. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               ADMINISTRATOR 

         TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION 

                 KANDIARO 

 

 


